TRINITY REHAB, LLC. PRIVACY POLICY

Trinity Rehab, LLC. values the privacy of our users. Therefore, this privacy policy explains in detail how we use and protect the information we collect when you visit our website, as well as our physical locations when you utilize our services. Read this privacy policy completely. Please refrain from visiting the site if the terms outlined below are not satisfactory to you.

We reserve the right to change this policy at any time and will list these changes in the updates section of the policy. By reading this notice and visiting the site or providing information to us in-person, you agree that you understand that users/customers/information-providing-individuals will not be personally notified when this policy changes.

Therefore, we advise all individuals to frequently review our privacy policy so that they remain aware of its updates. By using this site, you accept that the posted policy and all its changes apply to your interaction with Trinity Rehab.

I. INFORMATION COLLECTED BY Trinity Rehab

Personal information may be collected by this site in many ways. This information includes:

- 1. Personal identifying information like your name, address, email, phone number, age, gender, and other personal data.
- 2. Server data related to the IP address you used to visit our website, which includes your address, browser, OS, access time, and site activity.
- II. HOW WE USE THIS INFORMATION

Our website uses information collected to:

- 1. Contact individuals regarding prospective employment opportunities.
- 2. Provide patients and associated parties with reminders regarding appointments at one of our clinics.
- 3. Provide patients and associated parties notifications regarding payment methods.
- 4. Respond to individuals who interact with our website.
- 5. In other ways for the benefit of Trinity Rehab's internal policies and practices.

III. INFORMATION DISCLOSURE

Normally, your information stays on our site. However, below we have listed the situations that may require us to share information we collect from you:

- 1. When required by law.
- 2. With our third-party providers for payment processing.
- IV. INFORMATION SECURITY

We take technical and administrative precautions to protect your data, but we cannot guarantee its safety against all types of fraud or misuse. If you provide personal information, we cannot verify its total security against all types of interception.

V. ADDITIONAL OPTIONS

If you wish to opt out of emails, text messages, or other correspondences from Trinity Rehab, you may do so via response to any email, text message, or other correspondence, or you may contact Trinity Rehab directly at (910) 891-1599.

VI. CONTACT US

If you have questions or concerns regarding this privacy policy, please feel free to contact us at:

Trinity Rehab, LLC 113 South Railroad Avenue Dunn, NC 28334 Phone: (910) 891-1599 Email: info@trinityrehab.net